



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2915 of 1987

Ramji Lal

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Rajul Bhargava
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 87

HON'BLE ANIL KUMAR-X, J.

1. Issue notice to the appellant to engage another counsel and to furnish information regarding his living status.
2. Learned A.G.A. is directed to obtain a report regarding the living status of the appellant through the concerned Investigating Officer.
3. List on **18.11.2025**.

(Anil Kumar-X,J.)

October 13, 2025

Sumaira