



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2915 of 1987

Ramji Lal

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: Rajul Bhargava

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: A.G.A.

Court No. - 87

HON'BLE ANIL KUMAR-X, J.

1. Notices sent to appellant remained unserved and it was reported by learned Chief Judicial Magistrate Hathras that police personnel were unable to serve the notice due to reason that address of the appellant is incomplete. It has mentioned by concerned police authorities that locality of appellant is large and hence it is difficult to trace out the residence of the appellant.
2. In the given circumstances, learned AGA Sri Amrit Raj Chaurasia is directed to make an effort to get the notices served upon the appellant, therefore, police authorities of police Station Sahpau, District Hathras.
3. List on 16.1.2026.

(Anil Kumar-X,J.)

December 10, 2025

Mukesh